
Albany College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences (12-15, 4-11) -vs- Paul Smith's College (8-17, 8-8)
02/14/26 at Saunders Sports Complex

 
 

 
 
Albany College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences 60

Paul Smith's College 76

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 11:30 AM
Site: Saunders Sports Complex
Referees: Mike Graney, Tyler Annabelle, Mark McCormick

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Albany College of Pharmacy and
Health Sciences 28 32 60
Paul Smith's College 40 36 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alex Carrillo * 38 14-18 1-2 3-9 0-10 10 4 2 2 0 0 32
2 D.J. Bridges * 29 4-6 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 10
1 Clarence Claiborne, Jr. * 23 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 5 0 0 0 6
22 Josh Bendele * 27 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 0 4
11 Logan Yohe * 17 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 3 0 0 0
0 Nathan Lynes 24 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 3 0 0 4
20 Chase Tamashiro 13 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
5 K'den Spears 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
33 Jack Hunterton 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 Eric Pickering 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jalin Williams 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Landon Reilly 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-52 3-15 5-13 5-26 31 21 16 13 0 0 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-23   52.17 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-8   37.50 %
Second Half 14-29   48.28 % 2-10   20.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 26-52   50.0 % 3-15   20.0 % 5-13   38.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Alex
Carrillo Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 5 1st-09:57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Yashiro Hurst Jr. * 36 8-11 0-0 6-9 2-2 4 3 4 1 0 3 22
4 Talon Brooks * 37 4-14 2-11 2-2 1-2 3 3 3 0 0 0 12
22 Larenz Miller * 21 3-4 0-0 4-4 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 10
3 Ben Marra * 13 3-8 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 0 8
5 Jack Taylor * 38 2-7 1-4 0-1 1-3 4 4 6 3 1 1 5
0 Manny Belcher 26 5-9 0-2 3-4 0-6 6 2 1 0 0 0 13
12 Leo Williams 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Zach Muroff 2 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
17 O'neil Mason 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
24 Mason Lockett 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Aveion Cavitt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Rodger Petermann 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 27-59 6-25 16-22 7-23 30 15 21 7 1 4 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31   51.61 % 4-9   44.44 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 2-16   12.50 % 12-17   70.59 %
Total 27-59   45.8 % 6-25   24.0 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 23 2nd-
08:38



1st Half Box Score
Albany College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences 28

Paul Smith's College 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alex Carrillo 19 5-7 0-0 2-6 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 12
2 D.J. Bridges 16 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
1 Clarence Claiborne, Jr. 16 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 5 0 0 0 2
22 Josh Bendele 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4
11 Logan Yohe 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 3 0 0 0

Nathan Lynes 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
20 Chase Tamashiro 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
5 K'den Spears 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jack Hunterton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Eric Pickering 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jalin Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Landon Reilly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-23 1-5 3-8 1-11 12 7 11 7 0 0 28
52.2 % 20.0 % 37.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Yashiro Hurst Jr. 19 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 6
4 Talon Brooks 17 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 5
22 Larenz Miller 13 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 4
3 Ben Marra 7 3-7 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 8
5 Jack Taylor 19 2-5 1-2 0-1 1-3 4 2 4 1 0 1 5

Manny Belcher 13 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 10
12 Leo Williams 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Zach Muroff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 O'neil Mason 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
24 Mason Lockett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Aveion Cavitt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Rodger Petermann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-31 4-9 4-5 4-11 15 8 13 3 0 1 40
51.6 % 44.4 % 80.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Albany College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences 32

Paul Smith's College 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alex Carrillo 19 9-11 1-2 1-3 0-6 6 4 2 1 0 0 20
2 D.J. Bridges 13 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
1 Clarence Claiborne, Jr. 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
22 Josh Bendele 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
11 Logan Yohe 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Nathan Lynes 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
20 Chase Tamashiro 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 K'den Spears 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
33 Jack Hunterton 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 Eric Pickering 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jalin Williams 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Landon Reilly 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 2-10 2-5 4-15 19 14 5 6 0 0 32
48.3 % 20.0 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Yashiro Hurst Jr. 17 5-7 0-0 6-9 1-1 2 3 3 0 0 3 16
4 Talon Brooks 20 2-9 1-8 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 7
22 Larenz Miller 8 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Ben Marra 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Jack Taylor 19 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 1 0 0

Manny Belcher 13 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Leo Williams 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
30 Zach Muroff 2 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
17 O'neil Mason 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Mason Lockett 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Aveion Cavitt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Rodger Petermann 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 11-28 2-16 12-17 3-12 15 7 8 4 1 3 36
39.3 % 12.5 % 70.6 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Albany College of Pharmacy and Health
Sciences Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Paul Smith's College

19:40 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JACK
REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by YOHE,LOGAN 19:25

19:03 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,TALON
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,LARENZ

MISS 3PTR by YOHE,LOGAN 18:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LARENZ

18:23 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MARRA,BEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,TALON

18:11 STEAL  by TAYLOR,JACK
FOUL  by YOHE,LOGAN 18:07

17:51 FOUL  by TAYLOR,JACK
TURNOVER  by YOHE,LOGAN 17:28
FOUL  by YOHE,LOGAN 17:17

17:10 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MARRA,BEN
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JACK

MISS LAYUP by BENDELE,JOSH 16:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JACK

FOUL  by YOHE,LOGAN 16:52
16:52 0-9 H 9 GOOD FT by MILLER,LARENZ
16:52 0-10 H 10 GOOD FT by MILLER,LARENZ

GOOD LAYUP by CARRILLO,ALEX(in the paint) 16:44 2-10 H 8
ASSIST  by BRIDGES,DJ --

16:35 MISS LAYUP by MARRA,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JACK

16:30 MISS LAYUP by MARRA,BEN
REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ALEX --

16:26 FOUL  by MILLER,LARENZ
MISS FT by CARRILLO,ALEX 16:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CARRILLO,ALEX 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MARRA,BEN
16:25 SUB IN by BELCHER,MANNY
16:25 SUB OUT by MARRA,BEN
16:11 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,TALON

REBOUND DEF by YOHE,LOGAN --
FOUL  by YOHE,LOGAN 16:00
SUB IN by LYNES,NATHAN 16:00
SUB OUT by YOHE,LOGAN 16:00

15:49 TURNOVER  by MILLER,LARENZ
15:49 SUB IN by MASON,O'NEIL
15:49 SUB OUT by MILLER,LARENZ

GOOD LAYUP by CARRILLO,ALEX(in the paint) 15:38 4-10 H 6
ASSIST  by BENDELE,JOSH --

15:22 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,TALON
REBOUND DEF by LYNES,NATHAN --
TURNOVER  by LYNES,NATHAN 15:16

15:14 4-12 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,TALON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BELCHER,MANNY

GOOD 3PTR by BRIDGES,DJ 14:57 7-12 H 5
ASSIST  by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:52

14:29 7-14 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BELCHER,MANNY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MASON,O'NEIL

MISS LAYUP by CARRILLO,ALEX 14:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:03 FOUL  by MASON,O'NEIL
GOOD FT by CARRILLO,ALEX 14:03 8-14 H 6



GOOD FT by CARRILLO,ALEX 14:03 9-14 H 5
13:52 TURNOVER  by JR,YASHIRO HURST

GOOD LAYUP by CARRILLO,ALEX(in the paint) 13:47 11-14 H 3
ASSIST  by BENDELE,JOSH --

13:29 MISS 3PTR by MASON,O'NEIL
REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by BRIDGES,DJ(in the paint) 13:19 13-14 H 1
ASSIST  by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J --

13:06 MISS JUMPER by BELCHER,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J --
GOOD LAYUP by LYNES,NATHAN(in the paint) 12:47 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J --

12:23 FOUL  by BROOKS,TALON
12:17 FOUL  by MASON,O'NEIL

MISS FT by CARRILLO,ALEX 12:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CARRILLO,ALEX 12:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,MANNY
12:17 SUB IN by MILLER,LARENZ
12:17 SUB OUT by MASON,O'NEIL
11:59 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JACK

REBOUND DEF by LYNES,NATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BENDELE,JOSH(in the paint) 11:53 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by LYNES,NATHAN --

11:30 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LARENZ
REBOUND DEF by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J --
MISS LAYUP by BENDELE,JOSH 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,YASHIRO HURST
11:12 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JR,YASHIRO HURST(in the paint)
11:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by TAMASHIRO,CHASE 11:06
SUB OUT by BENDELE,JOSH 11:06
GOOD LAYUP by CARRILLO,ALEX(in the paint) 10:34 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by TAMASHIRO,CHASE --

10:17 MISS JUMPER by JR,YASHIRO HURST
REBOUND DEF by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J --
GOOD JUMPER by TAMASHIRO,CHASE 09:57 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J --

09:35 21-18 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,JACK
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,TALON

MISS 3PTR by BRIDGES,DJ 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JACK

08:58 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JACK
MISS 3PTR by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,MANNY
08:27 21-20 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BELCHER,MANNY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TAMASHIRO,CHASE 08:10
FOUL  by LYNES,NATHAN 07:50

07:43 21-22 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BELCHER,MANNY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,LARENZ

MISS LAYUP by TAMASHIRO,CHASE 07:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LARENZ

07:08 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,YASHIRO HURST

07:05 21-24 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JR,YASHIRO HURST(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J 06:38
REBOUND OFF by BRIDGES,DJ --

06:29 FOUL  by BROOKS,TALON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:29
TURNOVER  by CARRILLO,ALEX 06:26

06:13 21-26 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JR,YASHIRO HURST(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JACK



TURNOVER  by LYNES,NATHAN 05:55
05:42 21-28 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,LARENZ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JR,YASHIRO HURST
MISS JUMPER by LYNES,NATHAN 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JACK
05:06 21-30 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BELCHER,MANNY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JACK
GOOD JUMPER by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J 04:38 23-30 H 7
ASSIST  by TAMASHIRO,CHASE --

04:24 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,TALON
REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES,DJ --
GOOD LAYUP by CARRILLO,ALEX(in the paint) 04:02 25-30 H 5
ASSIST  by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J --

03:49 MISS LAYUP by BELCHER,MANNY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BRIDGES,DJ 03:49
03:49 25-31 H 6 GOOD FT by BELCHER,MANNY
03:49 25-32 H 7 GOOD FT by BELCHER,MANNY
03:49 25-35 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MARRA,BEN

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JACK
SUB IN by YOHE,LOGAN 03:49
SUB IN by BENDELE,JOSH 03:49
SUB OUT by BRIDGES,DJ 03:49
SUB OUT by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J 03:49

03:49 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LEO
03:49 SUB IN by MARRA,BEN
03:49 SUB OUT by BROOKS,TALON
03:49 SUB OUT by MILLER,LARENZ

MISS LAYUP by CARRILLO,ALEX 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,MANNY

03:41 FOUL  by BELCHER,MANNY
03:41 SUB IN by MASON,O'NEIL
03:41 SUB OUT by BELCHER,MANNY

GOOD LAYUP by BENDELE,JOSH(in the paint) 02:17 27-35 H 8
FOUL  by BENDELE,JOSH 02:03

02:03 MISS FT by TAYLOR,JACK
REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ALEX --

02:03 SUB IN by LOCKETT,MASON
02:03 SUB OUT by JR,YASHIRO HURST

TURNOVER  by YOHE,LOGAN 01:51
01:25 27-38 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,JACK

-- ASSIST  by MARRA,BEN
01:14 FOUL  by TAYLOR,JACK

GOOD FT by TAMASHIRO,CHASE 01:14 28-38 H 10
MISS FT by TAMASHIRO,CHASE 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,O'NEIL
SUB IN by HUNTERTON,JACK 01:14
SUB OUT by CARRILLO,ALEX 01:14

01:14 SUB IN by JR,YASHIRO HURST
01:14 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JACK
01:07 MISS 3PTR by MARRA,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MARRA,BEN
01:00 MISS LAYUP by MARRA,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,O'NEIL
00:51 28-40 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LEO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARRA,BEN
MISS LAYUP by YOHE,LOGAN 00:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:29 SUB IN by MILLER,LARENZ
00:29 SUB IN by BROOKS,TALON
00:29 SUB IN by BELCHER,MANNY
00:29 SUB OUT by MARRA,BEN



00:29 SUB OUT by MASON,O'NEIL
00:29 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEO

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Albany College of Pharmacy and Health
Sciences Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Paul Smith's College
SUB IN by LYNES,NATHAN 19:27
SUB OUT by YOHE,LOGAN 19:27
GOOD LAYUP by CARRILLO,ALEX(in the paint) 19:21 30-40 H 10

18:54 TURNOVER  by MARRA,BEN
MISS LAYUP by LYNES,NATHAN 18:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LARENZ
18:30 MISS LAYUP by JR,YASHIRO HURST

REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by CARRILLO,ALEX 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MARRA,BEN
17:57 30-42 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,LARENZ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JACK
MISS 3PTR by BRIDGES,DJ 17:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,YASHIRO HURST
17:20 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,TALON

REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J 17:01

17:01 BLOCK  by TAYLOR,JACK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:01 SUB IN by MASON,O'NEIL
17:01 SUB IN by BELCHER,MANNY
17:01 SUB OUT by MARRA,BEN
17:01 SUB OUT by MILLER,LARENZ

FOUL  by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J 16:53
FOUL  by LYNES,NATHAN 16:43

16:26 MISS 3PTR by BELCHER,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by LYNES,NATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J(in the paint) 16:13 32-42 H 10
FOUL  by BENDELE,JOSH 16:04
FOUL  by CARRILLO,ALEX 15:50

15:50 MISS FT by BELCHER,MANNY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:50 32-43 H 11 GOOD FT by BELCHER,MANNY
15:31 STEAL  by JR,YASHIRO HURST
15:26 32-45 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by JR,YASHIRO HURST(in the paint)

FOUL  by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J 15:23
15:23 32-46 H 14 GOOD FT by JR,YASHIRO HURST

GOOD LAYUP by LYNES,NATHAN(in the paint) 15:23 34-46 H 12
ASSIST  by CARRILLO,ALEX --
SUB IN by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J 15:23
SUB IN by REILLY,LANDON 15:23
SUB OUT by REILLY,LANDON 15:23
SUB OUT by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J 15:23

15:23 SUB IN by CAVITT,AVEION
15:23 SUB OUT by MASON,O'NEIL
15:21 TURNOVER  by CAVITT,AVEION

GOOD LAYUP by CARRILLO,ALEX(in the paint) 15:21 36-46 H 10
15:21 FOUL  by JR,YASHIRO HURST

GOOD FT by CARRILLO,ALEX 15:21 37-46 H 9
SUB IN by REILLY,LANDON 15:21
SUB OUT by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J 15:21

15:06 37-48 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by JR,YASHIRO HURST(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAVITT,AVEION

TURNOVER  by LYNES,NATHAN 14:48



FOUL  by LYNES,NATHAN 13:42
13:28 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,TALON

REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ALEX --
13:21 FOUL  by JR,YASHIRO HURST
13:21 SUB IN by MILLER,LARENZ
13:21 SUB OUT by CAVITT,AVEION

MISS 3PTR by LYNES,NATHAN 13:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,TALON

12:59 37-50 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BELCHER,MANNY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JR,YASHIRO HURST

GOOD LAYUP by BRIDGES,DJ(in the paint) 12:47 39-50 H 11
FOUL  by REILLY,LANDON 12:40

12:40 MISS FT by JR,YASHIRO HURST
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:40 MISS FT by JR,YASHIRO HURST
REBOUND DEF by BENDELE,JOSH --
SUB IN by HUNTERTON,JACK 12:40
SUB OUT by CARRILLO,ALEX 12:40

12:29 FOUL  by BROOKS,TALON
GOOD 3PTR by BRIDGES,DJ 12:27 42-50 H 8
ASSIST  by BENDELE,JOSH --

12:12 42-52 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,LARENZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JACK

MISS 3PTR by REILLY,LANDON 11:55
REBOUND OFF by HUNTERTON,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by HUNTERTON,JACK 11:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LARENZ
FOUL  by LYNES,NATHAN 11:42

11:42 42-53 H 11 GOOD FT by MILLER,LARENZ
11:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:42 42-54 H 12 GOOD FT by MILLER,LARENZ

SUB IN by CARRILLO,ALEX 11:42
SUB IN by TAMASHIRO,CHASE 11:42
SUB IN by YOHE,LOGAN 11:42
SUB OUT by BENDELE,JOSH 11:42
SUB OUT by REILLY,LANDON 11:42
SUB OUT by LYNES,NATHAN 11:42

11:22 STEAL  by JR,YASHIRO HURST
11:18 42-56 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JR,YASHIRO HURST(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BRIDGES,DJ 11:07
10:59 MISS LAYUP by JR,YASHIRO HURST

REBOUND DEF by HUNTERTON,JACK --
FOUL  by CARRILLO,ALEX 10:55
FOUL TECH by CARRILLO,ALEX 10:55
FOUL  by CARRILLO,ALEX 10:55

10:55 42-57 H 15 GOOD FT by BROOKS,TALON
10:55 42-58 H 16 GOOD FT by BROOKS,TALON
10:33 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JACK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
10:25 FOUL  by JR,YASHIRO HURST

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 10:21
MISS LAYUP by TAMASHIRO,CHASE 10:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,TALON
09:52 42-60 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by JR,YASHIRO HURST

TURNOVER  by BRIDGES,DJ 09:36
SUB IN by SPEARS,K'DEN 09:29
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JALIN 09:29
SUB OUT by BRIDGES,DJ 09:29
SUB OUT by TAMASHIRO,CHASE 09:29

09:20 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JACK
TURNOVER  by CARRILLO,ALEX 09:15
FOUL  by HUNTERTON,JACK 09:06



09:06 42-61 H 19 GOOD FT by JR,YASHIRO HURST
09:06 42-62 H 20 GOOD FT by JR,YASHIRO HURST
09:06 SUB IN by LOCKETT,MASON
09:06 SUB OUT by BELCHER,MANNY

TURNOVER  by HUNTERTON,JACK 08:41
08:38 42-65 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,TALON

-- ASSIST  by JR,YASHIRO HURST
GOOD LAYUP by CARRILLO,ALEX(in the paint) 08:18 44-65 H 21
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JALIN --

08:13 SUB IN by MARRA,BEN
08:13 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LEO
08:13 SUB OUT by JR,YASHIRO HURST
08:13 SUB OUT by MILLER,LARENZ
07:57 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by CARRILLO,ALEX(in the paint) 07:46 46-65 H 19
ASSIST  by SPEARS,K'DEN --

07:35 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,TALON
REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JALIN 07:27
REBOUND OFF by SPEARS,K'DEN --
GOOD LAYUP by CARRILLO,ALEX(in the paint) 07:20 48-65 H 17

07:20 FOUL  by TAYLOR,JACK
MISS FT by CARRILLO,ALEX 07:20
REBOUND OFF by YOHE,LOGAN --
MISS JUMPER by HUNTERTON,JACK 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MARRA,BEN
07:05 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,TALON

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LEO
FOUL  by CARRILLO,ALEX 07:01

07:01 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LEO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:01 48-66 H 18 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LEO
MISS LAYUP by SPEARS,K'DEN 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LEO
06:17 MISS 3PTR by MARRA,BEN

REBOUND DEF by SPEARS,K'DEN --
GOOD LAYUP by CARRILLO,ALEX(in the paint) 06:02 50-66 H 16
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:58
SUB IN by BENDELE,JOSH 05:58
SUB OUT by HUNTERTON,JACK 05:58

05:41 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JACK
REBOUND DEF by SPEARS,K'DEN --

05:23 FOUL  by TAYLOR,JACK
MISS FT by SPEARS,K'DEN 05:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SPEARS,K'DEN 05:23 51-66 H 15
SUB IN by BRIDGES,DJ 05:23
SUB IN by HUNTERTON,JACK 05:23
SUB OUT by SPEARS,K'DEN 05:23
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JALIN 05:23

05:23 SUB IN by JR,YASHIRO HURST
05:23 SUB IN by MASON,O'NEIL
05:23 SUB IN by BELCHER,MANNY
05:23 SUB OUT by MARRA,BEN
05:23 SUB OUT by LOCKETT,MASON
05:23 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEO
05:06 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,TALON

REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by YOHE,LOGAN 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,MANNY
FOUL  by HUNTERTON,JACK 04:42

04:42 51-67 H 16 GOOD FT by JR,YASHIRO HURST



04:42 51-68 H 17 GOOD FT by JR,YASHIRO HURST
MISS 3PTR by YOHE,LOGAN 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,O'NEIL
03:48 51-70 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by JR,YASHIRO HURST(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASON,O'NEIL
03:39 STEAL  by JR,YASHIRO HURST

FOUL  by YOHE,LOGAN 03:36
03:36 51-71 H 20 GOOD FT by JR,YASHIRO HURST
03:36 MISS FT by JR,YASHIRO HURST

REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES,DJ --
SUB IN by PICKERING,ERIC 03:36
SUB OUT by YOHE,LOGAN 03:36
GOOD LAYUP by CARRILLO,ALEX(in the paint) 03:34 53-71 H 18

03:30 FOUL  by BELCHER,MANNY
MISS FT by CARRILLO,ALEX 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,MANNY
03:15 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,TALON

-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,TALON
02:53 MISS 3PTR by BELCHER,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by HUNTERTON,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by CARRILLO,ALEX(in the paint) 02:39 55-71 H 16

02:29 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J 02:29
SUB OUT by BRIDGES,DJ 02:29

02:29 SUB IN by PETERMANN,RODGER
02:29 SUB OUT by MASON,O'NEIL
02:11 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,TALON

REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARENCE CLAIBORNE,J(in the paint) 02:03 57-71 H 14
ASSIST  by CARRILLO,ALEX --

01:41 MISS 3PTR by PETERMANN,RODGER
REBOUND DEF by BENDELE,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by BENDELE,JOSH 01:30

01:30 SUB IN by MUROFF,ZACH
01:30 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JACK
01:10 MISS 3PTR by MUROFF,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,YASHIRO HURST
00:58 57-73 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,TALON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JR,YASHIRO HURST
GOOD 3PTR by CARRILLO,ALEX 00:50 60-73 H 13
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:50

00:29 MISS LAYUP by MUROFF,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by PICKERING,ERIC --

00:10 60-76 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MUROFF,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,TALON

MISS 3PTR by CARRILLO,ALEX 00:00
REBOUND OFF by PICKERING,ERIC --
MISS 3PTR by PICKERING,ERIC 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,MANNY


